

.....

## NORTHERN ELECTRICITY SUPPLY COMPANY LIMITED

(An Enterprise of Bangladesh Power Development Board) Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi, Bangladesh. Tel: +88-0721-774900; E-mail: <u>se.procurement@nesco.gov.bd</u>; Web: www.nesco.gov.bd

Memo No: 27.29.0000.012.07.044.21-1014

## DIATIONAL T



Date: 16/09/2021

		<b>INVITATION FO</b>	OR INTERNATIO	ONAL TENDER		
1	Ministry / Divi		Power Division, Ministry	Power Division, Ministry of Power, Energy & Mineral Resources.		
2	Agency		Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) Limited			
3	Procuring Entity Name		Superintending Engineer (Procurement)			
4	Procuring Entity Code		Not Used			
5	Procuring Entity District		Rajshahi			
6	Invitation for		Procurement of 110V, 3x5(6)A, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, Accuracy Class 0.2S Solid State Double Tariff Programmable Energy Meter for NESCO Ltd.			
7	Invitation Ref. No.		27.29.0000.012.07.044.21-1014			
8	Date		16/09/2021			
KEYJ	INFORMATION	N				
9	Procurement M	lethod	Open Tendering Method (	(OTM-ICT)		
FUND	ING INFORMA	TION	-			
10	Budget and Source of Funds		Revenue Budget (Own fund of NESCO Ltd.)			
11	Development P	artners (if applicable)	N/A			
PART	<b>ICULAR INFO</b>					
12	Project / Program Code ( if applicable )		N/A			
13	Project / Program Name ( if applicable )		N/A			
14	Tender Package	e No	GR-04			
15	Tender Package Name		Procurement of 110V, 3x5(6)A, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, Accuracy Class 0.2S Solid State Double			
			Tariff Programmable Energy Meter for NESCO Ltd.			
16	Tender Publication Date		16/09/2021			
17	Last Date and time for Selling the tender document		31/10/2021 up to 2:00 PM (BST)			
18		me for Submission of Tender	01/11/2021, 11: 00 AM (BST)			
19	Tender Openin		01/11/2021, 11:10 AM (BST)			
20		ress of the office(s)	Superintending Engineer (Procurement), NESCO Ltd., Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan,			
	- Selling Tende					
	- Receiving Tender Document		Rajshahi.			
	- Opening Tend					
21		e of Pre-Tender Meeting	As per Tender Document.			
	RMATION FOR					
22	Eligibility of Tenderer		As per Tender Document.			
23	Brief Description of Goods		Procurement of 110V, 3x5(6)A, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, Accuracy Class 0.2S Solid State Double			
			Tariff Programmable Energy Meter for NESCO Ltd.			
24	Brief Description of Related services		As per Tender Document.			
25	Price of Tender Document		TK 4,000/= (Four thousand) to be paid in the form of Bank Draft / Pay order (Non- refundable) in favor of "Northern Electricity Supply Company (NESCO) Limited."			
26	Package No.	Identification of Package	Location	Tender Security Amount	Completion Time	
	GR-04	Procurement of 110V, 3x5(6)A, 3-Phase, 4-Wire, Accuracy Class 0.2S Solid State Double Tariff Programmable Energy Meter for NESCO Ltd.	Rajshahi & Rangpur Store of NESCO Ltd.	As per Tender Document.	120 Days from the date of L/C Opening	
PROC	URING ENTIT			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
27	Name of Officia	al Inviting the Tender	Md. Mizanur Rahman			
28	Designation of Official Inviting Tender		Superintending Engineer (Procurement)			
		Address of Official Inviting the Tender		Procurement Department, NESCO Ltd., Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem Khan, Rajshahi		
29	Address of Offi				n, Rajshahi	
29 30	Address of Offi Contact details	of Official Inviting the Tender:	Tel: +88-0721-774900, E-mai	NESCO Ltd., Bidyut Bhaban, Hetem Khar il: se.procurement@nesco.gov.bd acceptance without assigning any reason w	· •	

(Md. Mizanur Rahman) Superintending Engineer (Procurement) NESCO Ltd., Bidyut Bhaban Hatam Khan Bainbabi

.

Hetem Khan, Rajshahi